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TCIHL Spring 2014 Season Stats 
 

Offensive Leaders (Mites)  
# Name Team GP G A PTS  PIM  

1 Sean Trahan  Wolfpack 10 32 6 38 6 

3 Gosha Horbul Chihuahuas 10 22 3 25 0 

7 Anna Bryce  Mighty Pucks 10 13 1 14 2 

6 Marek Osterhout Mighty Pucks 10 8 3 11 0 

1 Parker Martin Chihuahuas 10 10 1 11 2 

8 Theron Foster Wolfpack 10 7 3 10 0 

5 Conner Althage-Rickard  Mighty Pucks 10 6 1 7 4 

5 Adain Sliffe  The Flying Squirrels 10 6 0 6 0 

2 Gabe Johnson Chihuahuas 9 6 0 6 0 

8 Ilya Horbul Chihuahuas 10 3 2 5 2 

8 Hanna Alford  Mighty Pucks 8 4 1 5 0 

9 Kai-Jia Otero  The Flying Squirrels 10 3 1 4 2 

7 Zane Oltman  Wolfpack 10 4 0 4 0 

3 Ryan Tully The Flying Squirrels 10 3 0 3 2 

4 Brandon Roy Mighty Pucks 10 3 0 3 0 

2 Ashtyn Avella  Mighty Pucks 10 3 0 3 0 

5 Abby Nakamura  Chihuahuas 9 1 1 2 0 

9 Rachel Agee  Chihuahuas 9 2 0 2 0 

3 Spencer Bryce  Mighty Pucks 10 2 0 2 2 

2 Nathanial Garcia  Wolfpack 10 2 0 2 0 

 

Offensive Leaders (Squirts)  
# Name Team GP G A PTS  PIM  

28 Griffin Bryce  Vipers 10 34 5 39 2 

6 Jace Nakamura  Toro Loco 10 22 16 38 4 

11 Nate Toms  Red Rockets 9 22 4 26 0 

17 Ryan Baylon  Toro Loco 10 19 5 24 0 

18 Titus Dunnigan  Toro Loco 10 12 6 18 0 

3 Cade Godbee Tri-City Chargers 10 14 3 17 0 

22 Kiryl Horbul Red Rockets 10 14 1 15 4 

1 Brin Siebert Tri-City Chargers 10 8 6 14 12 

18 Christian Phelps Vipers 10 11 1 12 2 

19 Jack Godfrey  Red Rockets 10 6 4 10 0 

20 Kaitlyn Nakamura  Vipers 9 6 2 8 0 

4 Judah Fisher Tri-City Chargers 6 8 0 8 0 

1 Nick Castro  Red Rockets 10 6 1 7 0 

12 Nolan Adams  Toro Loco 10 4 1 5 0 

7 Mason Doran Tri-City Chargers 10 4 1 5 2 

18 Kaden Roy Red Rockets 9 5 0 5 0 

27 Kai Torcedo  Vipers 10 4 1 5 0 

19 Aiden Perkoski Vipers 9 2 1 3 0 

29 Jackson Hampton Vipers 10 3 0 3 4 

27 Matthew Klicsu  Toro Loco 10 2 1 3 
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Offensive Leaders (Peewees) 
# Name Team GP G A PTS  PIM  

26 Nick Toms  Luchadors 10 20 10 30 0 

7 Jacob Montero Admirals 9 21 7 28 6 

24 Daniel Parizek  Solar Bears 10 20 6 26 2 

23 Joshua Perkoski JFX 10 18 6 24 4 

15 Brance Nakamura  Luchadors 10 16 4 20 6 

14 Cayden Nakamura  Luchadors 10 13 6 19 0 

11 Issac Du  Admirals 10 16 3 19 4 

17 Cavanaugh Hughes JFX 7 15 0 15 2 

22 Colby Strayer  Solar Bears 9 10 4 14 2 

16 Drew Eldridge Solar Bears 10 10 3 13 4 

9 Tommy Capps Admirals 7 10 3 13 0 

23 Pavel Demidov  Luchadors 9 8 5 13 2 

12 Caiden Costello Admirals 10 4 6 10 2 

17 Drake Alford  Solar Bears 9 6 4 10 2 

22 Noah Garrabrant Luchadors 10 3 4 7 2 

8 Manolo Nunez Admirals 10 4 3 7 4 

15 Brandon Jenkins JFX 10 3 4 7 2 

24 Blake Robinson JFX 9 6 0 6 4 

23 Tyler Godbee Solar Bears 9 3 2 5 2 

26 Daniel Brydle  JFX 10 4 1 5 0 

26 Kai Siebert Solar Bears 10 2 1 3 0 

 
Goalie Leaders (Peewees) 

Not Recorded 

 
Offensive Leaders (B/M) 

# Name Team GP G A PTS  PIM  

8 Evan DeVore Red Wings 10 17 6 23 4 

19 Bubba Grove Blackhawks 9 13 5 18 0 

10 Nile Fisher Blackhawks 8 14 3 17 0 

26 Race McBride Blackhawks 9 14 2 16 0 

10 Aaron Glick  Red Wings 2 7 2 9 0 

11 Luke Garrabrant Red Wings 9 5 4 9 4 

19 Kole Yamashiro  Red Wings 9 7 1 8 9 

87 Elijah Pichler Blackhawks 9 2 5 7 6 

88 Gabe Vecchio  Red Wings 9 3 2 5 0 

7 Zach Eldridge Blackhawks 4 3 2 5 4 

8 Jordan Fisher Blackhawks 8 2 2 4 0 

77 Thomas Montero Red Wings 8 1 1 2 2 

33 Jesse Benavente Red Wings 9 1 1 2 2 

88 Payton Puriski Blackhawks 8 0 1 1 2 

26 Spencer Fries Red Wings 9 0 1 1 4 
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Team Stats Mites (8 & Under) 

 

Mighty Pucks 

 Head Coach:  Sam Bryce (703-346-9347) 
 

Record: 4-6 
  

 

Practices are Wednesdays from 5:30-6:30pm at the MLK rink. 
 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

8 Hanna Alford  8 4 1 5 0 

5 Conner Althage-Rickard  10 6 1 7 4 

2 Ashtyn Avella  10 3 0 3 0 

7 Anna Bryce  10 13 1 14 2 

3 Spencer Bryce  10 2 0 2 2 

18 Jack Mailliard  10 0 0 0 0 

6 Marek Osterhout  10 8 3 11 0 

9 Ryland Proiette  10 0 0 0 0 

4 Brandon Roy  10 3 0 3 0 

 
Total  10 39 6 45 8 

 

 

 

 

Chihuahuas 
 

Head Coach:  Shane Nakamura 
Coaches:  Max Horbul

 

Record: 7-2-1 
  

 

Practices are Thursdays from 6-7pm at the MLK rink. 
 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

9 Rachel Agee  9 2 0 2 0 

4 Levi Dunnigan  10 0 0 0 2 

3 Gosha Horbul  10 22 3 25 0 

8 Ilya Horbul  10 3 2 5 2 

2 Gabe Johnson  9 6 0 6 0 

10 Camden Martin  10 0 0 0 0 

1 Parker Martin  10 10 1 11 2 

5 Abby Nakamura  9 1 1 2 0 

7 Laura Nakamura  9 0 0 0 0 

 
Total  10 44 7 51 6 
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The Flying Squirrels 

 Head Coach:  Cainaan Nakamura (760-672-2155) 
 

Record: 0-9-1 
 

 

 

Practices are Tuesdays from 6-7pm at the MLK rink. 
 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

1 William Bartha  9 0 0 0 0 

4 Brayden Bateman  9 0 0 0 0 

7 Christian Leite  8 0 0 0 0 

2 Mason Nakamura  10 1 0 1 0 

9 Kai-Jia Otero  10 3 1 4 2 

5 Adain Sliffe  10 6 0 6 0 

3 Ryan Tully  10 3 0 3 2 

12 Siana Valentine  7 0 0 0 0 

6 Makenna Williams  9 0 0 0 0 

 
Total  10 13 1 14 4 

 

 
 

 

Wolfpack 

 Head Coach:  Shane Oltman ((760) 705-6930) 
 

Record: 8-2 
  

 

Practices are Wednesdays from 5:30-6:30pm at the MLK rink. 
 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

6 Alek Acosta  10 1 0 1 0 

5 Julian Acosta  10 1 0 1 2 

9 Kodi Berkes  8 1 0 1 0 

8 Theron Foster  10 7 3 10 0 

2 Nathanial Garcia  10 2 0 2 0 

4 Timothy Gyurkovitz  10 0 0 0 0 

7 Zane Oltman  10 4 0 4 0 

1 Sean Trahan  10 32 6 38 6 

 
Total  10 48 9 57 8 
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Team Stats Squirts (10 & Under)  
 

Toro Loco 

 Head Coach:  Shane Nakamura ((760) 613-9722) 
Coaches:  Alex Baylon

 

Record: 7-3 
  

 

Practices are Thursdays from 7-8pm at the MLK rink. 
 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

12 Nolan Adams  10 4 1 5 0 

13 Bert Agee  9 2 0 2 0 

17 Ryan Baylon  10 19 5 24 0 

18 Titus Dunnigan  10 12 6 18 0 

27 Matthew Klicsu  10 2 1 3 10 

6 Jace Nakamura  10 22 16 38 4 

19 David Sulpacio  10 2 0 2 0 

11 Jacob Sulpacio  10 0 1 1 0 

 
Total  10 63 30 93 14 

 

 

 
 

Red Rockets 

 Head Coach:  Paul Montero ((858) 752-8744) 
 

Record: 7-3 
  

 

Practices are Thursdays from 6-7pm at the MLK rink. 
 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

1 Nick Castro  10 6 1 7 0 

19 Jack Godfrey  10 6 4 10 0 

22 Kiryl Horbul  10 14 1 15 4 

10 Grace O’Mally  10 2 0 2 0 

12 Logan Osterhout  10 0 0 0 0 

16 McKayla Paine  9 2 0 2 0 

18 Kaden Roy  9 5 0 5 0 

14 Nate Sherlock  9 0 0 0 0 

11 Nate Toms  9 22 4 26 0 

 
Total  10 57 10 67 4 
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Tri-City Chargers 

 Head Coach:  Jason Godbee (760-576-7210) 
 

Record: 2-8 
  

 

Practices are Tuesdays from 6-7pm at the MLK rink. 
 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

2 Anthony Avella  10 1 0 1 0 

5 Mason Brillo  8 0 0 0 0 

6 Mitchell Brillo  8 1 1 2 0 

7 Mason Doran  10 4 1 5 2 

4 Judah Fisher  6 8 0 8 0 

3 Cade Godbee  10 14 3 17 0 

1 Brin Siebert  10 8 6 14 12 

10 Riley Sliffe  10 0 0 0 2 

 
Total  10 36 11 47 16 

 

 

 
Vipers 

 Head Coach:  Marc Perkoski ((760) 583-4139) 
 

Record: 4-6 
  

 

Practices are Tuesdays from 7-8pm at the MLK rink. 
 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

14 Christian Berkes  8 1 1 2 0 

28 Griffin Bryce  10 34 5 39 2 

29 Jackson Hampton  10 3 0 3 4 

11 DJ Kriedeman  9 1 0 1 0 

13 Summer Leite  8 0 0 0 0 

20 Kaitlyn Nakamura  9 6 2 8 0 

19 Aiden Perkoski  9 2 1 3 0 

18 Christian Phelps  10 11 1 12 2 

27 Kai Torcedo  10 4 1 5 0 

 
Total  10 62 11 73 8 
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Team Stats PeeWees (12 & Under)  

 

Admirals 

 Head Coach:  Chad Costello ((760) 521-6811) 
 

Record: 4-6 
  

 

Practices are Thursdays from 7-8pm at the MLK rink. 
 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

9 Tommy Capps  7 10 3 13 0 

12 Caiden Costello  10 4 6 10 2 

11 Issac Du  10 16 3 19 4 

6 Taylor Havellana  10 0 1 1 0 

5 Drayana Johnson  10 1 1 2 0 

4 Autumn McBride  9 0 1 1 4 

7 Jacob Montero  9 21 7 28 6 

8 Manolo Nunez  10 4 3 7 4 

10 Marshal Watson  9 2 0 2 0 

 
Total  10 58 25 83 20 

 

 

 
JFX 

 Head Coach:  Mr. Thom Mulligan ((760) 250-1913) 
 

Record: 4-6 
  

 

Practices are Thursdays from 8-9pm at the MLK rink. 
 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

26 Daniel Brydle  10 4 1 5 0 

29 Zach Gyurkovitz  8 0 0 0 0 

25 Slater Haynes  10 0 0 0 10 

17 Cavanaugh Hughes  7 15 0 15 2 

15 Brandon Jenkins  10 3 4 7 2 

23 Joshua Perkoski  10 18 6 24 4 

28 Brandon Phelps  10 1 0 1 2 

24 Blake Robinson  9 6 0 6 4 

 
Total  10 47 11 58 24 
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Luchadors 

 Head Coach:  Shane Nakamura ((760) 613-9722) 
Coaches:  Dmitriy Demidov

 

Record: 5-5 
  

 

Practices are Thursdays from 8-9pm. 
 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

25 Dylan Bilek  9 0 2 2 0 

23 Pavel Demidov  9 8 5 13 2 

22 Noah Garrabrant  10 3 4 7 2 

24 Carter Hoskins  10 1 1 2 0 

15 Brance Nakamura  10 16 4 20 6 

14 Cayden Nakamura  10 13 6 19 0 

20 Micah Salas  10 1 0 1 0 

26 Nick Toms  10 20 10 30 0 

 
Total  10 62 32 94 10 

 

 

 
Solar Bears 

 Record: 7-3 
  

 

Practices are Tuesdays from 7-8pm at the MLK rink. 
 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

17 Drake Alford  9 6 4 10 2 

16 Drew Eldridge  10 10 3 13 4 

23 Tyler Godbee  9 3 2 5 2 

15 Connor Lahm  10 0 1 1 6 

24 Daniel Parizek  10 20 6 26 2 

26 Kai Siebert  10 2 1 3 0 

22 Colby Strayer  9 10 4 14 2 

25 Aidan Sybrandy  7 0 0 0 2 

21 Ian Tully  9 1 0 1 4 

 
Total  10 52 21 73 24 
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Team stats BMs (17 & Under)  

Red Wings 

 Head Coach:  Peter Weiss 
Coaches:  Paul Montero

 

Record: 6-4 
  

 

Practices are on Tuesdays from 8-9pm at the MLK rink. 
 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

33 Jesse Benavente  9 1 1 2 2 

8 Evan DeVore  9 16 6 22 4 

26 Spencer Fries  9 0 1 1 4 

11 Luke Garrabrant  8 5 4 9 4 

10 Aaron Glick  2 7 2 9 0 

7 Elise Hoffman  5 0 0 0 0 

77 Thomas Montero  7 1 1 2 2 

88 Gabe Vecchio  8 3 2 5 0 

19 Kole Yamashiro  8 7 1 8 9 

 
Total  9 40 18 58 25 

 

 

 

Blackhawks 

 Head Coach:  Bryan Fisher 
 

Record: 4-6 
  

 

Practices are on Tuesdays from 8-9pm at the MLK rink. 
 

 

OFFENSE STATISTICS    

# Name  GP G  A PTS  PIM  

33 Gabe Doumak  9 0 0 0 0 

7 Zach Eldridge  4 3 2 5 4 

8 Jordan Fisher  8 2 2 4 0 

10 Nile Fisher  8 14 3 17 0 

19 Bubba Grove  9 13 5 18 0 

42 Davis Lahm  9 0 0 0 2 

26 Race McBride  8 10 1 11 0 

87 Elijah Pichler  9 2 5 7 6 

88 Payton Puriski  8 0 1 1 2 

 
Total  9 44 19 63 1 
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Regular Season Standings 

 
Mites (8 & Under)  

Team Won Lost Tied O/L PTS Pct. GF GA 

Wolfpack** 8 2 0 0 16  .800  48 24 

Chihuahuas 7 2 1 0 15  .778  44 29 

Mighty Pucks 4 6 0 0 8  .400  39 37 

The Flying 

Squirrels 

0 9 1 0 1  .000  13 54 

 

Squirts (10 & Under)  
Team Won Lost Tied O/L PTS Pct. GF GA 

Red Rockets 7 2 0 1 15  .700  57 44 

Toro Loco** 7 3 0 0 14  .700  63 51 

Vipers 4 5 0 1 9  .400  62 63 

Tri-City Chargers  2 8 0 0 4  .200  36 60 

 
PeeWee (12 & Under)  

Team Won Lost Tied O/L PTS Pct. GF GA 

Solar Bears 7 3 0 0 14  .700  59 42 

Luchadors 5 4 0 1 11  .500  63 55 

Admirals** 4 6 0 0 8  .400  57 69 

JFX 4 6 0 0 8  .400  47 60 

 

Bantam/Midget (17 & Under)  
Team Won Lost Tied O/L PTS Pct. GF GA 

Red Wings** 6 4 0 0 12  .600 42 52 

Blackhawks  4 6 0 0 8  .400 52 42 

 

**Play-off Champions 
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Game Results 

 
Mites Division 

Date Status Score Headline 

5/31/2014  F  Chihuahuas 3  The Flying Squirrels 0  

 
5/31/2014  F  Wolfpack 7  Mighty Pucks 2  

 
5/24/2014  F  Wolfpack 5  Chihuahuas 0  

 
5/24/2014  F  Wolfpack 5  Chihuahuas 2  

 
5/24/2014  F  Mighty Pucks 6  The Flying Squirrels 1  

 
5/10/2014  F  Chihuahuas 6  Mighty Pucks 4  

 
5/10/2014  F  Wolfpack 7  The Flying Squirrels 3  

 
5/3/2014  F  Chihuahuas 6  The Flying Squirrels 1  

 
5/3/2014  F  Wolfpack 6  Mighty Pucks 5  

 
4/26/2014  F  Mighty Pucks 3  The Flying Squirrels 1  

 
4/12/2014  F  Wolfpack 5  The Flying Squirrels 0  

 
4/12/2014  F  Chihuahuas 7  Mighty Pucks 2  

 
4/5/2014  F  Wolfpack 3  Mighty Pucks 2  

 
4/5/2014  F  The Flying Squirrels 2  Chihuahuas 2  Tied after a Shootout! 

3/29/2014  F  Mighty Pucks 7  The Flying Squirrels 1  

 
3/29/2014  F  Chihuahuas 5  Wolfpack 3  

 
3/22/2014  F  Wolfpack 7  The Flying Squirrels 0  

 
3/22/2014  F  Chihuahuas 5  Mighty Pucks 3  

 
3/15/2014  F  Mighty Pucks 5  Wolfpack 0  

 
3/15/2014  F  Chihuahuas 8  The Flying Squirrels 4  

 

 
Squirts Division 

Date Status Score Headline 

5/31/2014  F  Toro Loco 7  Red Rockets 4  

 
5/31/2014  F  Vipers 9  Tri-City Chargers 5  

 
5/24/2014  F  Toro Loco 5  Tri-City Chargers 4  

 
5/24/2014  F  Toro Loco 7  Tri-City Chargers 3  

 
5/24/2014  F  Red Rockets 9  Vipers 4  

 
5/10/2014  F  Toro Loco 10  Vipers 9  

 
5/10/2014  F  Red Rockets 4  Tri-City Chargers 3  

 
5/3/2014  F  Toro Loco 5  Red Rockets 4  

 
5/3/2014  F  Vipers 9  Tri-City Chargers 2  

 
4/26/2014  F  Red Rockets 5  Vipers 4  

 
4/12/2014  F  Red Rockets 6  Tri-City Chargers 2  

 
4/12/2014  F  Vipers 7  Toro Loco 6  

 
4/5/2014  F  Tri-City Chargers 6  Vipers 1  

 
4/5/2014  F  Red Rockets 8  Toro Loco 7  

 
3/29/2014  F  Vipers 7  Red Rockets 5  

 
3/29/2014  F  Toro Loco 5  Tri-City Chargers 2  

 
3/22/2014  F  Red Rockets 9  Tri-City Chargers 3  

 
3/22/2014  F  Toro Loco 9  Vipers 7  

 
3/15/2014  F  Red Rockets 3  Toro Loco 2  

 
3/15/2014  F  Tri-City Chargers 6  Vipers 5  
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PW Division 

Date Status Score Headline 

5/30/2014  F  Solar Bears 7  Luchadors 2  

 
5/30/2014  F  Admirals 8  JFX 5  

 
5/23/2014  F  Solar Bears 6  JFX 3  

 
5/23/2014  F  Luchadors 7  Admirals 6  

 
5/9/2014  F  JFX 5  Luchadors 2  

 
5/9/2014  F  Solar Bears 7  Admirals 6  

 
5/2/2014  F  JFX 7  Admirals 5  

 
5/2/2014  F  Luchadors 6  Solar Bears 5  

 
4/25/2014  F  Admirals 8  Luchadors 5  

 
4/25/2014  F  JFX 3  Solar Bears 2  

 
4/11/2014  F  JFX 8  Luchadors 6  

 
4/11/2014  F  Solar Bears 9  Admirals 5  

 
4/4/2014  F  Solar Bears 7  Luchadors 5  

 
4/4/2014  F  Admirals 9  JFX 6  

 
3/28/2014  F  Solar Bears 7  JFX 3  

 
3/28/2014  F  Luchadors 14  Admirals 2  

 
3/21/2014  F  Luchadors 8  JFX 2  

 
3/21/2014  F  Solar Bears 4  Admirals 1  

 
3/15/2014  F  Admirals 7  JFX 5  

 
3/15/2014  F  Luchadors 8  Solar Bears 5  

 

 

 
BM Division 

Date Status Score Headline 

5/30/2014  FFH  Blackhawks 8  Red Wings 1  Blackhawks Short on Players 

5/23/2014  F  Blackhawks 5  Red Wings 4  

 
5/9/2014  F  Red Wings 4  Blackhawks 1  

 
5/2/2014  F  Red Wings 9  Blackhawks 7  

 
4/25/2014  F  Red Wings 5  Blackhawks 4  

 
4/11/2014  F  Red Wings 3  Blackhawks 2  

 
4/4/2014  F  Blackhawks 8  Red Wings 2  

 
3/28/2014  F  Blackhawks 5  Red Wings 2  

 
3/21/2014  F  Blackhawks 8  Red Wings 5  

 
3/15/2014  F  Red Wings 7  Blackhawks 4  

 
 


